ASLB Grievance After Report for September 18, 2019 9:00 am

	Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
1	2019-ASL-012	Paul Robert Reinertsen Access Communications 126 Red Dog Drive Louisburg, NC 27549	74D-8 14B NCAC 17b .0206 (audit)	Mr. Paul Robert Reinertsen and Access Communications enter into and pay a consent agreement in the amount of \$918.00 for five registration violations.	Accepted
2	2019-ASL-015	Gerald Crawford JP Surveillance 713 Floyd Street Burlington, NC 27215	74D-2	Continue cease and desist for Gerald Crawford and JP Surveillance for unlicensed activity. Also, staff is instructed to conduct a 90 day follow-up to confirm C&D is being adhered to.	Accepted
3	2019-ASL-017	Mitch Galbraith, CEO PULS Technologies, Inc. 444 Spear Street Suite 210 San Francisco, CA 94105	74D-2	Continue cease and desist for Mitch Galbraith and PULS Technologies, Inc. for unlicensed activity. Should Mr. Galbraith apply for a burglar alarm license, this case will be referred to the Screening Committee for review.	Accepted
4	2019-ASI-018	Anthony Craig Goins Quality Alarm Systems PO Box 1452 Asheboro, NC 27204	14B NCAC 17.0210 14B NCAC 17.0206 (b)	Violation of 74D -10; 74D-6; 14B NCAC 17.0210. Should Mr. Goins apply for a burglar alarm license, this case will be referred to the Screening Committee for review. Also, defer this matter to the September 18, 2019 Screening Committee.	Accepted
5	2019-ASL-019	Pamela Cook Neuffer KNC Technologies, LLC 12845 Old US Highway 52 Winston-Salem, NC 27107	14B NCAC 17.0606 (b)	Ms. Pamela Cook Neuffer and KNC Technologies, LLC enter into and pay a consent agreement in the amount of \$183.60 for one registration violation.	Accepted

ASLB Grievance After Report for September 18, 2019 9:00 am

	Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
		Edwin Alfred Berger III	14B NCAC 17.0606 (b)	Mr. Edwin Alfred Berger III and	Accepted
6	2019-ASL-020	Carter Berger, Inc.		Carter Berger, Inc. enter into and pay	
		1409 East Blvd.		a consent agreement in the amount	
		Charlotte, NC 28203		of \$2,386.80 for thirteen registration	
				violations. It was agreed the consent	
				may be paid in three equal	
				installments beginning in September	
				2019.	